## 503971230 08/22/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIGENT FINGERPRINTING LIMITED	08/22/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIGENT FINGERPRINTING LIMITED
Street Address:	14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD, IMPINGTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE, CB24 9NG
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8455264

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-395-7070

Email: RLLPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. LICHTER
Address Line 1: 1 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2031-7000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. LICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Lichter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=E2031-7000US\_Change of Assignee Address#page1.tif

PATENT 503971230 REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0080

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

David B. Russell et al.

Patent No.: 8,455,264 Issued: June 4, 2013

Application No.: 12/294,276 Filed: May 1, 2009

For: FLUORESCENCE BASED DETECTION OF

SUBSTANCES

### **CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

U.S. Patent No. 8,455,264 is assigned to Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited. Please change the listed address as follows:

Old address: Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited

**COLNEY LANE** 

NRPI INNOVATION CENTER, NORWICH RESEARCH PARK

NORWICH, UNITED KINGDOM NR4 7GJ

New address: Intelligent Fingerprinting Limited

14-17 EVOLUTION BUSINESS PARK

MILTON ROAD, IMPINGTON

CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE, CB24 9NG

**UNITED KINGDOM** 

Dated: August 22, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /Robert L. Lichter/

Robert L. Lichter

Registration No.: 69,435

Nicole A. Palmer

Registration No.: 58,943 LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Riverfront Office Park

One Main Street, Suite 1100

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142

(617) 395-7000

PATENT REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 08/22/2016**